

420.9510

## RDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Box Assignment November 20, 1998 The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 20231 Atty. Ref.: Fisher TM Case 2 Washington, D.C. Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of Conveying Party(ies): YO-HO ENTERPRISES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD [X] An Australian corporation Individual(s) [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ ] Association [ ] Other: Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): 11.25.98 Anjar Co 200 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1305 New York, NY 10010 [ ] Individual(s)-Citizenship: [X] Corporation-State of Incorporation: New York [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ ] Other: If Assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation (must be separate from Assignment) is attached: [ ]Yes [ ]No [X]N/A Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment
[] Change of Name [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Merger [ ] Other: Execution Date of Document: October 21, 1998 Trademark Application Numbers: Trademark Registration Numbers: 75/445 990 445,990 75, Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved:  $\underline{1}$ . An enclosed check includes the recording fee of  $\underline{\$40.00}$ . The Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit any overpayment, or to charge any additional recording fee required by this paper, to Deposit Account No. 06-1382. Mail correspondence concerning FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS P.C. 2026 Rambling Road Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1699 the document to: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Respectfully submitted, Engern for David G. Boutell DGB/kc FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C. 2026 Rambling Road Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1699 (616) 381-1156 Phone: Fax (616) 381-5465 3 Encl: Facsimile Version of Assignment (1 page) TDADEM Check (\$40) Postal Card

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0227** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

YO-HO ENTERPRISES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD, an Australian corporation, with offices at 86 Brookfield Road, Kenmore, Queensland 4069, Australia, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which it acknowledges, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Anjar Co, a corporation of the State of New York, with offices at 200 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1305, New York, NY 10010, United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark application for registration:

TRADEMARK

APPLICATION NO.

FILING DATE

SPINTREK

75/445 990

March 6, 1998

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the application for registration therefor identified above.

Executed by its duly authorized officer this 21st day of October, 1998, at Brisbane.

YO-HO ENTERPRISES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

БУ\_\_

Title DIRECTOR

Signed in the presence of:

Land Orme

**RECORDED: 11/25/1998** 

DAVID SZUMER

Witness

BARBARA TOHNSTEN

Witness

TRADEMARK REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0228